506716784 06/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6763602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIG MOON POWER, INC.	04/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIG MOON HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	CORPORATION TRUST CENTER 1209 ORANGE ST
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16559921
Patent Number:	10458385
Patent Number:	10378504
Application Number:	16453440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)375-3865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801)375-6600

Email: djp.ipmail@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: BRICK G. POWER, DENTONS

Address Line 1: 3301 N. THANKSGIVING WAY, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: **LEHI, UTAH 84043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59489-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRICK G. POWER
SIGNATURE:	/brick g power/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Big Moon Holdings, Inc.-DE-Miscellaneous#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056596 FRAME: 0085 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:44 PM 04/06/2017 FILED 01:44 PM 04/06/2017 SR 20172315334 - File Number 5669706

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Big Moon Power, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: This Certificate of Amendment amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State on January 6, 2015.

SECOND: Article I is amended in its entirety to read as follows: "The name of the Corporation is Big Moon Holdings, Inc."

THIRD: This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 056596 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 06/15/2021